ODP CHECK FORM

Date: gﬁ, /2, - _[QXK

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520 , Telephone #(202) 663-1056

From: FPamilies of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name: ANz SEA . /)/&0(: 22/
Date of Birth: : AFPRE

=) (0

2 (k. vyo I '
m?/e rz‘/-M

Address in VN

SPOUSE NAME:
NUMBER OF ACCOMPANYING RELATTVES: \ L \\}»;{k 5

g}poﬁj Reeducation Time: 1%2:; Years | Months Days
@{i;\;; v 4 4529

R VEWL # 0

23 il

I-171 : Yes No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes No.

Special List #

Sponsor & Tel,ft: l%ﬂaﬂaﬂﬁ;éé&V-f%Qdiei

Remarks:
(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely

KHUC MINH THO
Tel. #
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE:
APR 0 8 1989
Date:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: NGUYEN NGOC LUU

Date of Birth: 1928

IV #: 45599

TIME IN RE-ED. 7 YTS.
Dear Sir/Madam: : A

Upon request from the family of the former political
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I

trust that the document(s) will be sufficient.

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns,
please feel free to let us know at the above address.

ssistance

Thank you very much for your kind attention and
in the processing of this applicant.

Sincerely you

Tesident

Enclosures.

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by NGUYEN THU HUONG
as shown in the attachments.
- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above




Embassy of the United States of America
DATE: S‘J/ LT ]
w: _h S sqq
PA: Nguyen N?ct. Loy

{ |

4(\4A\&, Miwh T ho.
PO.Bexw S43S
nlfL\Aﬁ Fon

VA 22205~ V638

Dear K\\ML YM{V\L’\ 7»\0'

This is in response to your inquiry of ’\rv X 145§
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. /

This case is based on Nququ’\ Nqoc le\ [ , years in
reeducation camp.

The ODP is currently reviewing for Letters of Introduction (LOI's)
those cases with a minimum of 4 1/2 years in reeducation. Once we
have issued LOI's to those with confirmed long term internment in
reeducation camps we will gradually decrease the cut-off date for
years in reeducation. This policy allows us to prioritize cases in
an equitable manner in order that those with many years of
reeducation will be processed before those with shorter periods of
reeducation. We cannot predict when we will consider issuing LOI's
to those with less time spent in reeducation.

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of
petitions.

. There will be no further action taken on this case until it is

eligible for review.

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,
,//

U.S. Orderly Departure Program



Embassy of the United States of America
DATE: - Y T 14NS
w: _h§ 549

PA: Navyenn Naoe Loy,
— -

k\’\AL Minh T ho.
PO . Box S438
nVQAﬁan

VA 2220s5- 0638

Dear k‘\l/\g Y\"(\r\h Tl‘\o

This is in response to your inquiry of DNpv ¥ [4}4
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. L

This case is based on Nqquf\ Nﬁcc ZAM s , years in
reeducation camp. 1

The ODP is currently reviewing for Letters of Introduction (LOI's)
those cases with a minimum of 4 1/2 years in reeducation. Once we
have issued LOI's to those with confirmed long term internment in
reeducation camps we will gradually decrease the cut-off date for
years in reeducation. This policy allows us to prioritize cases in
an equitable manner in order that those with many years of
reeducation will be processed before those with shorter periods of
reeducation. We cannot predlct when we will consider issuing LOI's
to those with less time spent in reeducation.

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of
petitions.

. There will be no further action taken on this case until it is

eligible for review,

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

U.S. Orderly Departure Program
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EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -

Bangkok, Thai land .
Yy Y
Date: m%]ff
7 ——+

£5 xo WETT Vo He TivH
AN v, AN THOo

Request for Documents

vears_NKUYEN Waloe LUV vov: APK 5 LG i ¢ 5579

We need the following documents to complete your file. Please send us clear, legible {
copies of the documents checked below! Do not send originals; do not send us i

documents we have not checked.

BE SURE TO MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBER (IV NUMBER) WRITTEN ABQVE.

(1) One copy of the original birth certificate (giay khai sinh) of yourself
and of each family member to accompany you, or of:

(Total: copies)

(2) One copy of the original of your marriage certificate (giay hen thu),

(Note: A cohabitation certificate (chung chi song chuong) is not
acceptable. Also, 1f you or any other family member was previously
married, we need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended:
one copy of the death certificate (giay chung tu) of the former

-z spouse(s), or one copy of the divorce decree (giay ly di).

v (:) Copies of pre~1975 government identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc) of
yourself and of all family members who were issued such 1D cards.

L/)- /ZZ) Copies of post-1975 government identity (ID) cards (giay chung minh nhan
dan) of yourself and of all family members who have been issuved such ID

cards.

(3) One copy of the original of your household census book (ho khau).

NOTE: (1-5) Birth and marriage certificates and other documents are available from
the local authorities. Please go to the authorities who keep the original
records and request official copies. We have received enough documents to
indicate nearly all pre-1975 civil registries have been preserved.

- e St L A e mn memen e - !,_ e e e e ey r{



Note:

(6)

(N

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

One original, individual photograph of yourself and of each family
member, Write the name and file (IV) number of each person on the back

of his/her photo. (Total:

photos).

Coﬁies of papers which show that you or other family members worked for
the US government or for a private US company.

Copies of papers which show that you or other family members studied or
were trained in the US, or in another country under US spomsorship.

Copies of papers which show that you or other family members worked
closely with US officials or US programs while working for the
Vietnamese government or serving in the Vietnamese military.

Copies of certificates or awards received from the US government.

Copies of papers which show your position, rank, or function in the
Vietnamese civil service or military. o

The papers requested in {items 7 to 1l can be personnel actions, payroll slips,
certificates, awards, ID cards, travel orders, passports, letters of
commendation, or similar documents,

supervisors or advisors, or copies of any letters you have received from them.

(12)

(13)

Also send the names of American

One copy of the reeducation release certificate (giay ra trai)

of 40%ﬂ7§Q?/V’ Vo Lol

other: fUEASE ADNISE VS OF THE PRESENT WHEREAABCYTS

LE HWAVYE A THANK LIEM'S -8I1FE

PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES.

Until we receive these documents, we cannot take any further action on your case.

ODP-D/Cat 2/3 8/84

(0144f)

Sincerely,

———

——

‘Orderly Departure Program
131 Soi Tien Siang
Sathorn Tai Road
Bangkok 10120, Thailand
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| wSTATES‘;‘ MATIONAL OFPICE USCC Reference No.

= 1 ¥ MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES (CIIfJP—IV No.

< q , E known)
s | o 1312 MASSACHUBETTE AVENUE, N. W. ¢ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20008
CONFERENCE] - (202) 659-6646/6647

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM)
Date filed: - 6. Sk Diocese of: pPHoE N x

wr Name: Mr/Mrs/Miss ! JE - Phone: (Hame)
{Famly name) Imﬁe nameg lP:LrstS

(Work) =
-ur Address: c C R A
(Number) (Street) ‘ (C.lty?(bunty) State (zip)
tte of Birth: ai Q\ Lané :

. - Place of Birth: \,, o+ WA M

ite of Entry to U.S.3 o _ ;5. Q& From (country or camp): £ N DO NE S1A
i Alien Registration Number 1s253¢e 51 My Naturalization Oerufgiate No. 1S
1gal Stetus: Parolee Permanent Resident Alien_ ¥ _ U.S. Citizen

‘E FOLLOWING ARE PERSONS IN VIETNAM KNOWN TO ME AND WHO MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER THE U.S.
 TOPMEP U.S, CGOVEPNMENT FEMDIOVEE OR CTOCE RSSOCTATE 70 THE U.S. OR ASTAN-AMERTCANS:

:me of Principal BEmigrant | Date/Place of Birth ’E{‘m Addréss in Vietnam
. VIYVET - NAM

'mber of close relatives accompanying Principal mﬁ?rant:
U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE:

.S5. Goverrment Agency

_ last Title/Grade
:me/Position of Supervisor /

. (Full List on back) -
DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of BEmigrant)

EMPLOYFE OF AMERICAN OOMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:

.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation

ist Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor:
EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): :

‘nistry or Military Unit M, i TARY last Title/Grade MpJoR- PSF CHIEF

:me/Position of Supervisor o uuune niGoe DIEP

;5 time spent in re-education camp? Yes \ No How long? o7 years, o, months
FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP

“hool N/ Location
.pe of Degree or Certaificate
1tes of Bmployment or Training

_ (month/year) {month/year)
IAN-AMERICANS:  Single Married _ Male Female .

11 name of the mother:

11 name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known):
. His current address:

Her age: Address:

swear that the above jnformation is true to the bestf of my knowledge.

i.gna%ure:c—\j/‘ﬂ( O Date:

. :
. 3

THIS [¥ . (Date) -
ignature of Notary Public ¥ County of: “ Ig XL& (4%)_%_/1 y
¥ i3 —319
0C FORM B (revised 12/83) (/ commission aq:oires.t_nyfcommlsswn

[




USCC FORM B

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA):
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PAGE 2
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( RESIDENT ALIEN
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